

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 802 OF 2024

Kamlesh S/o. Dudhnath Rajpat SharmaAPPELLANT
V/S
The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai.RESPONDENT
Thr. N Ward

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 14702 OF 2024
In
Appeal from Order 802 OF 2024

Kamlesh S/o. Dudhnath Rajpat SharmaPETITIONER
V/S
The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai.RESPONDENT
Thr. N Ward

Mr. Rajesh Dixit, for the Appellant.
Mr. R. Y. Sirsikar, for Respondent - MCGM.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

DATE : 21st November, 2024

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant, stand over to 10/12/2024. Ad-interim relief if any will operating till continue to operate till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)