

apn

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.802 OF 2024

Kamlesh S/o. Dudhnath Rajpat Sharma ... Appellant

v/s.

The Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai

... Respondent

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.14702 OF 2024

IN

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.802 OF 2024

Mr. Rajesh Dixit for the Appellant.

Mr. Sachin V., i/by Ms. Komal Punjabi for Respondent-MCGM.

ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI H
GAJAKOSH
Date:
2025.11.11
13:38:54
+0530

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 10th November 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Learned Advocate for the Respondent shall file and serve Affidavit-in-Reply within two weeks from the date of uploading of this order on the website of Bombay High Court.
2. List the matter for directions on 1st December 2025.

(Kamal Khata, J.)