

Sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.802 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.14702 of 2024**

Kamlesh s/o Dudhnath Rajpat Sharma	... Appellant
V/s.	
The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai	... Respondent

Mr. Rajesh Dixit for the Appellant.
Mr. S.B.Vajale i/by Ms. Komal Punjabi for the Respondent.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 18TH FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. The Advocate for the Appellant has received a copy of the reply in Court today. He seeks an adjournment to consider the same and to file a rejoinder thereto. The request is granted.
2. Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed and served on or before 27th February 2026.
3. List the matter on 18th March 2026 under the caption 'for hearing.'
4. Ad-interim relief, if granted, to continue till the next date.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)